LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00

2023-165839

Total:\$37.00 COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

08/08/2023 09:59 AM

Pgs=4 AK

00012882202301558390000044

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N. No.: 012-180-12

Escrow No.: 86187
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

When Recorded Mail To:

JOHN ANDERSON AND KAMILLE ANDERSON
P O BOX 797
PANACA, NV 89042

(for recorders use only)

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED being re-recorded to correct Legal Description

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$195.00 Rec:\$37.00 2023-164689

Total:\$232.00

05/30/2023 04:21 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE

Pgs=3 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 012-180-12
R.P.T.T. \$195.00
Escrow No.: 86187
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

JOHN ANDERSON AND KAMILLE ANDERSON
P O Box 797

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JUAN ESCOBEDO and EDNA ESCOBEDO, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to JOHN ANDERSON and KAMILLE ANDERSON, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) in Section 7, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel of that certain Parcel Map recorded October 5, 1987 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 277 as File No. 87803, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 012-180-12

## SUBJECT TO:

Panaca, NV 89042

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 23, 2023

Juan M. Escobedo	Palia S. Envledo EDNA ESCOBEDO
State of Agrada ) ss. County of Macala )	
County of AMCOUNE )	23 Ref 1/14 20230
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the JUAN ESCOBEDO and EDNA ESCOBEDO	day of the company.
Signature: I M Reta Kice	
Notary Public 5/1/2025	2
DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN No. 16-2505-11 .MY APPT. EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)

ι.		or Farcer Numb	<del>2</del> 1(5)					\ \
		-180-12			_			\ \
	b)							\ \
	c)				-			\ \
	d)				_			\ \
_	·				-			\ \
2.		f Property:		0				
		Vacant Land	-	Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S		L USE ONLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:	The same of the sa	Page	
	e) 🔲	Apt.Bldg	f) 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording: _		
	g) 🗆	Agricultural	h) 🖂	Mobile Home	Notes:			
		-	, 🗀			The same of the sa		
	"	Other					·	
2	Tatal	Alva (Cala Drian	d Dans				\	
ა.		alue/Sale Price o			4.3	\_	<del>-\</del>	
			sure O	nly (value of Prope	τy) <u>(</u>			<u>.                                  </u>
		er Tax Value:			<b>\</b>			<u> </u>
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:				
<u>4.</u>		nption Claimed:			1		/	
				r NRS 375.090, Se			/	
	b. Ex	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion: Re-recording t				
			-	2023-164689,	recognizing t	true status	of owners	hip of the real
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	property	1			
					1		is.	-
5.				ng transferred: 10		_%	<b>\</b>	
	The ur	idersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty o	of perjury, p	oursuant to	)
NF	RS 375.	060 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is o	correct to t	he best of	their
info	ormatio	n and belief, and	can be	supported by doci	umentation if	called upo	n to subst	antiate the
info	ormatio	n provided herei	ո. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that d	isallowand	e of any c	laimed
exe	emptior	i, or other detern	nination	of additional tax di	ue, may resul	lt in a pena	alty of 10%	of the tax
due	e plus ii	nterest at 1% pe	month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	Buyer and	d Seller sha	all be
				additional amount		•		
	September 1		- N.					
		X 10 -A	-/ >	1	///			
Sig	nature	MIZIA		lie	///	Capacity	Escrow Ag	gent
K		Don-Rita Rice	1			· · -		
f .			7					
				***************************************	- Andrews			
Sig	nature					Capacity	Grantee	
		<b>JOHN ANDERS</b>	ON _					
			- 1	1	•			
	<u>SE</u>	LLER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUYE	ER (GRAN	ITEE) INF	ORMATION
١.		(REQL		/			QUIRED)	
Pri	nt Nam			and EDNA	Print Name:			and KAMILLE
	1	ESCOBEDO		_/		ANDERS	ON	
Ad	dress:	P.O Box 245		/	Address:	P O Box	797	
Cit	y:	Panaca	7		City:	Panaca		-
Sta	ite: NV	·	Zip:	89042	State: NV		Zip:	89042
	-			-		-	<u> </u>	<del></del>
CO	MPAN'	Y/PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if n	ot seller o	or buver)	
		e: Cow County			Escrow #:	86187		
	dress:	P.O. Box 518			•	<del></del>		<del></del>
City		Pioche		<del></del>	State: NV		Zip:	89043
	•				. <u></u>			